(HA-2000-15)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO.1036 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 7, 1999

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Authority is required by federal regulations to submit to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for approval of an updated Public Housing Occupancy Plan; and

WHEREAS, HUD must grant permission for the updated Public Housing Occupancy Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority approves changes to the Public Housing Occupancy Plan and Section 8 Administrative Plan; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the San Diego Housing Commission be authorized to submit for approval the updated Public Housing Occupancy Plan and that authority to approve future administrative changes to the Public Housing Occupancy Plan or Section 8 Administrative Plan, which do not affect the selection preferences as approved by the Housing Authority, be delegated to the San Diego Housing Commission.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 11/17/99 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-2000-15